

EL DORADO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

http://www.edcgov.us/DOT/

PLACERVILLE OFFICES:

MAIN OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5900 / (530) 626-0387 Fax

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE:

2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667

(530) 642-4909 / (530) 642-0508 Fax

LAKE TAHOE OFFICES:

ENGINEERING:

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

(530) 573-7900 / (530) 541-7049 Fax

MAINTENANCE:

1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

(530) 573-3180 / (530) 577-8402 Fax

DATE:

March 30, 2020

TO:

All Prospective Bidders

SUBJECT:

Addendum No. 1

Clear Creek Road Bridge Replacements Project Contract No. 4094, Project No. 77138 & 77139

Submit proposals for this work with the understanding and full consideration of this Addendum No. 1. The revisions declared in this Addendum are essential parts of the Contract.

ITEM NO.	LOCATION, PAGE, OR DRAWING NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
1.01	Notice to Bidders Page N-1	Bidders are instructed to replace Item E under "Location/Description of Work" with the following: E: With respect to the COVID-19 virus and the Governors Executive Order to shelter in place as well as concern for all planholder's and staff's health and wellbeing, the pre-bid meeting is re-scheduled for this Project on April 1, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. via teleconference with the following phone number 1+(571) 317-3112 and Access Code 344-138-221 . Attendance at the pre-bid is not mandatory.
1.02	Notice to Bidders Page N-1	Bidders are instructed to add the following to the end of the first paragraph on page N-1 of the Notice to Bidders: In response to social distancing due to the COVID-19 virus, the front counter of 2850 Fairlane Court, Building C, Placerville, California is not currently staffed. If a contractor needs to submit their bid earlier than 1:00 PM on April 10, 2020, please contact Brian Franklin at 916-880-8535 to make bid submittal arrangements prior to arrival at the County Building. Department of Transportation (DOT) staff will be onsite at the front doors of the lobby at the above address to accept and time stamp bids received between 1:00 PM and 2:00 PM on April 10, 2020. Bids will be opened and read by DOT in the breezeway in front of the County Building at the above address, date, and time.

Indicate receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by filling in the number of this Addendum in the space provided on the signature page of the Proposal. Holders who have already mailed their Proposal can contact Brian Franklin at 530-621-5311 (email: brian.franklin@edcgov.us) to arrange return of their Proposal. Inform all suppliers and subcontractors as necessary. The Department of Transportation is only sending this Addendum by posting on

Clear Creek Road Bridge Replacements Project Contract No. 4094, CIP No. 77138 & 77139 Addendum No. 1 County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2

20-0572 A 1 of 2

QuestCDN's website at: https://www.questcdn.com/. You must be a Contract Documents holder on the Quest Plan Holder Report and comply with the requirements of this Addendum No. 1 when submitting your bid.

End of Addendum No. 1

Approved by:

Brian Franklin, Office Engineer for:

Rafael Martinez, Director

Community Development Services

Department of Transportation